

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Attorney Docket No.: 8009-88070

08-21-2006



PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents 10329415		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Ottmar GEHRING, 4/6/06 Wolfgang STAHL, 4/10/06 Erik SIEGLIN, 4/19/06 Harro HEILMANN, 5/2/06 Armin SULZMANN, 4/10/06 Andreas SCHWARZHAUPT, 4/6/06 Gernot SPIEGELBERG, 4/8/06	2. Name and address of Name:		
Execution Date(s) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: <u>Epplestrasse 225</u> City:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	State: Suttgart		
 ✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Government Interest Assignment 	Country: <u>Germany</u> Zip: 70567		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory LicenseOther	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	ocument is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
10/569,826 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ≅ No 5 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1_		
Name: Norman N. Kunitz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00		
FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Street Address: 1801 K Street, NW, Suite 401L City: Washington	Authorized to be charged to deposit account regarding Order No. 7863/88070 □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information		
State: D.C. ZIP: 20036-1301 Phone Number: (202) 419-7000			
Fax Number: (202) 419-7007 Email Address: Nkunitz@fitcheven.com 2006 GFREY1 00000065 061135 10569826	Deposit Account Number <u>06-1135</u> Authorized User Name <u>Norman N. Kunitz</u>		
9. Signature: Signature Name of Person Signing Norman N. Kunitz Registration No. 20,586	August 8, 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover sheel attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

a, Even, Tabin & Flannery JLK Street NW, Suite 401L* vashington, DC 20006-1301

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Ottmar GEHRING of Kernen, Germany; Harro HEILMANN of Ostfildern, Germany; Andreas SCHWARZHAUPT of Landau, Germany; Erik SIEGLIN of Stuttgart, Germany; Gernot SPIEGELBERG of Heimsheim; Wolfgang STAHL of Oberboihingen, Germany; and Armin SULZMANN of Oftersheim, Germany, hereinafter collectively referred to as the Assignor, have invented a certain improvement relating to a METHOD FOR ENERGY MANAGEMENT, for which said Assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

	to be the Assistant has invested a contain improvement relating to a METHOD FOR ENERGY MANACEMENT. For
	to as the Assignor, have invented a certain improvement relating to a METHOD FOR ENERGY MANAGEMENT, for
	aid Assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared, the inventors' declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said
[]	application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
[V]	said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>February 28, 2006</u> ,
[X]	Serial Number[if known].
(Y)	said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on August 21, 2004, Serial No.
[X]	PCT/EP2004/009380, the United States of America being designated.
	1C1/L1 2004/005580, the Office States of America being designated.
	AND WHEREAS DaimlerChrysler AG, Epplestrasse 225, 70567 Stuttgart, Germany, hereinafter referred to as the
Acciana	e, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and
	itions thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all
	s, reissues and prolongations thereof;
Tenewar	NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable
concide	ration paid by said Assignee to said Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns,
	I transfers to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in
	aid application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all
	which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said Assignee, and said
	e's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and
	ations thereof, and the said invention and any all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals,
	and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining
	for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and
	ations thereof, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and
	al a manner as the said Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.
Ocherici	AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assigns,
any and	I all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and
	ations thereof.
protong	AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said
applicat	ion, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns,
	dance herewith.
40001	AND said Assignor hereby authorize(s) Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any further
identific	eation necessary or desirable for recordation of this document
	EXECUTED, this day of, 2006.
	EXECUTED, this day of
WITNE	SSES: ASSIGNOR: 74
Signatu	re: Summer Signature:
Name:	Heiko Schiemenz Name: Ottmar GEHRING
	A
Address	: <u>Mittler-Beutau-Str. 64</u>
	73728 Esslingen/Germany
Signatu	re: adnot In
Name:_	Eckant Fischer
	Ebere Bismarckto. 80
	70 197 Stuttega-1

1 of 3

Attorney Docket 8009 88070

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

EXECUTED, this	_ day of _	, 2006.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature:		Signature:
Name:		Name:Gernot SPIEGELBERG
Address:	_	
Signature:	_	
Name:	_	
.Address:	<u></u>	
	·	
EXECUTED, this 10th	_ day of _	<u>opril</u> , 2006.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR: W. Of -1
Signature:		Signature: (C) Tei
Name: A. Sulzurava		Name: Wolfgang STAHL
Address: Duntestr. 31		
69M5 Hiddley		
		
Signature: Tith Such		
Name: E. Sieglin	_	
Address: Birkenwaldsk. 171	-	
70191 Stuttgart	~	
	~ -	
		.1
EXECUTED, this	_ day of _	April , 2006.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:
(120)		AMA
		Signature:
Name: 67/en (Wliz		Name: \ Armin SULZMANN
Address: Clo Jai-whyse A6		
Half Armill C		
Signature:	_	
Name: Holke Theler	_	
Name: Holke Muller Address: Go ODIMBSCHARUS AG	_	
	_	

3 of 3

Attorney Docket 8009-88070

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

EXECUTED, this 2 nd	_day of _	May	, 2006.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:	
Signature:		Signature:	J. Lilun
Name: Lorstein Hoppin	`	V.	Harro HEILMANN
Address: Daniesthe Sh U3_	-		
	_		
Signature Like MCW			
Name: Heike Mueller	-		
Address: C/a (Daimles Charles A	Ģ		
U	-		
EVECUTED 4:	1	1 pick	2007
EXECUTED, this	_day of _		, 2006.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:	
Signature: Allew Commercial Different Commercial Di	California a	Signature:	
Name: Hoite Cotton of History CA	cuvius	Name:	Andreas SCHWARZHAUPT
71394 Karaca	-		
	-		
Signature: EMM 4M	-		
Name: Eclect Fix Ler	-		
Address: Obore Branchet. 80 70197 Stoffed	••		
7.07	-		
19+4			
EXECUTED, this	_day of _	April	, 2006.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:	
Signature: Soul With		Signature:	Truk Sudi
Name: Daniel Hillesheim			Erik SIEGLIN
Address: Schillers hope 3711	-		
73779 Deizisau	-		
Signature Maria Co			
Name: Thur Treuvicu	-		
Address: Ke (torst) 45	_		
71394 Kerwan	_		

2 of 3

RECORDED: 08/08/2006

Attorney Docket 8009-88070